## RESOLUTION NO. 29-78CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN <u>Russell Sweetmen</u> ON THE <u>Bud</u> DAY OF <u>April</u>, 1978.

> A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICES OF VIRGINIA SILER AS A MEMBER OF THE ARTS COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

WHEREAS, Virginia Siler has served as a member of the Centerville Arts Commission since her appointment on June 21, 1976 during which time she served as Co-Chairman, and

WHEREAS, Virginia Siler, for personal reasons, has found it necessary to resign her appointment; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of the Citizens of Centerville wishes to express its appreciation for the faithful service of Virginia Siler to the Centerville Arts Commission and her many contributions to the Community stemming from her service on said Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

<u>Section 1.</u> Virginia Siler is hereby extended this expression of appreciation from the Centerville City Council on behalf of its Citizens for contributions to the Community as a Member of said Commission.

PASSED this 3rd day of April , 1978. OR A. GREEN, MAYOR vutman ( MAYOR JAMES C ELL E. SWEETMAN, DEPUTY MAYOR RIIS SINGER, COUNCILMAN marca NORA E. LAKE, YARD E. COUNCILWOMAN COMINC TI MAN STONE, JEFFREY T. SILER, COUNCILMAN COUNCILMAN ATTEST: 0.0 City Manager MARILYN J. MCLAUGHLIN, Clerk of KENNING ; DARRYL the Council CERTIFICATE The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 29-18, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 3rd day of April La. Clerk of the Councils